
Date Day Time Location Ward 

1st July Saturday 10am-5pm Wallsend Festival Wallsend 

3rd July Monday 2-3pm The Bread and Butter Thing, St Aidan’s Community Centre Collingwood 

4th July Tuesday 10-11am St Pauls Community Partnership, Willington Quay Riverside 

5th July Wednesday 1-3pm Battle Hill Library Battle Hill 

6th July Thursday 2-3.30pm Wideopen Library Weetslade 

7th July Friday 9.30-11.30am Wallsend Library Wallsend 

8th July Saturday 10-4 Tynemouth Metro Station Tynemouth 

10th July Monday 10.30-12.30pm Tynemouth Pool Preston 

11th July Tuesday 2-3.30pm Shiremoor Library Valley 

13th July Thursday 10am - 12pm Killingworth Shopping Centre Killingworth 

14th July Friday 10-11.30am Festival Cottages Community Centre Camperdown 

17th July Monday 10-12pm B&M store, Wiltshire Drive Northumberland 

19th July Wednesday 2-3pm Charlton Court, Whitley Bay NE25 8XW Monkseaton South 

20th July Thursday 10am-12pm Howdon Library Howdon 

21st July Friday 2pm -3.30pm Monkseaton Library Riverside 

21st July Friday  1.30pm - 3.30pm North Shields Library Riverside  

24th July Monday 12.30pm-2pm Whitley Lodge Shopping Centre St Mary's 

25th July Tuesday 10am-12pm Cullercoats Library Cullercoats 

25th July Tuesday 1.30pm-3pm The Bread and Butter Thing, Longbenton Community Centre Longbenton  

26th July Wednesday 10am-12pm Whitley Bay Library Whitley Bay 

27th July Thursday 9.30am-12.30pm John Willie Sams Family Fun Day, Dudley Weetslade 

28th July Friday 12pm-2pm Springfield Park Family Fun Day, Forest Hall Benton 

31st July Monday 10am-12pm Cedarwood Trust, Meadow Well Chirton 

 


